DTJ20 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Input current measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Typical values.
3. For optional version fitted with DIN Clip add suffix ‘-D’ e.g. DTJ2024S12-D.

• Full power to 70°C
• 3 year warranty Dimensions:
DTJ20:
3.00 x 1.24 x 0.77” (76.2 x 31.4 x 19.4 mm)
20 Watts
The DTJ series of chassis mount DC-DC power supplies allows for easy and convenient integration into a variety of industrial and commercial
applications. The DC-DC power solution is constructed using lightweight materials and includes features such as short circuit protection, input
reverse polarity protection and soft start. The wide input range covers nominal voltages of 12V, 24V and 48V.
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1,5)
Maximum
Capacitive Load(6) Efficiency(2) Model Number(3,4)
No Load Full Load
24V
(9-36V)
3.3 V 5.50 A 10 mA 859 mA 10000 µF 88% DTJ2024S3V3
5.0 V 4.00 A 10 mA 947 mA 6800 µF 88% DTJ2024S05
12.0 V 1.67 A 10 mA 954 mA 1000 µF 87% DTJ2024S12
15.0 V 1.33 A 15 mA 955 mA 680 µF 87% DTJ2024S15
±5.0 V ±2.00 A 10 mA 980 mA ±2200 µF 85% DTJ2024D05
±12.0 V ±0.835 A 15 mA 954 mA ±470 µF 87% DTJ2024D12
±15.0 V ±0.665 A 15 mA 950 mA ±330 µF 87% DTJ2024D15
48V
(18-75V)
3.3 V 5.50 A 8 mA 427 mA 10000 µF 88% DTJ2048S3V3
5.0 V 4.00 A 8 mA 468 mA 6800 µF 89% DTJ2048S05
12.0 V 1.67 A 8 mA 469 mA 1000 µF 89% DTJ2048S12
15.0 V 1.33 A 8 mA 462 mA 680 µF 90% DTJ2048S15
±5.0 V ±2.00 A 8 mA 485 mA ±2200 µF 86% DTJ2048D05
±12.0 V ±0.835 A 8 mA 469 mA ±470 µF 89% DTJ2048D12
±15.0 V ±0.665 A 10 mA 464 mA ±330 µF 89% DTJ2048D15
DTJ20 Series
www.xppower.com 2
DC-DC Converter
Input